RUSH ot 2

= Bisket Conteact

City of Springfield Blanket Contract Tracer Document
The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the, custody of
BLANKET CONTRACTS during the processing period. \
INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of recelpt'When your
department has approved and signed the blanket contract, please initial and date in the forwarding
section and deliver to the next department.

DEPARTMENT DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.
Initials Date Initials ___Date
Office of Procurement ; \J\/W\W\ ?ﬂ\llﬁ\ \ L\D K
City Comptroller __ 35/ ./ flble | Gl5 i ) /
oo ) VAR Tl [0 4
CAFO Hp Blofilo Hhp Bl 7
Wayor a7~ 188/l A5~ é?’/ /z?//(a
Office of Procurement “ 0

Vendor No.: 3529  Blanket Contract No.: 20160322 Blanket Contract Date: 10/1/15
Blanket Contract Amt.: $500,000.00 Issue Date: 9/25/15 Renewal Date:
Appropriation Codel:

Appropriation Code2:

Appropriation Code3:

Appropriation Code4:

Description of Funding Source:

Bid No.: Requisition No.: PO No.:

Vendor Name: RICOH USA

Blanket Contract Type: AMENDMENT #2- EXTEND CONTRACT

Blanket Contract Purpose: PHOTOCOPIER SVCS & PRINTER SUPPLIES-OFF-32
Originating Dept.: CITY WIDE- OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT

Expiration Date: 9/30/2016 Amendment Date: 7/27/2016 Extension Date:

TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):
[ New [ TRenewal X Amendment [ Extension




AMENDMENT # 2 TO CITY CONTRACT NO. 20160322

CONTRACT FOR PHOTOCOPIER SERVICES & PRINTER SUPPLIES

WHEREAS, on or about _QCTOBER 1, 2015 _the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD,
MASSACHUSETTS, a municipal corporation within the County of Hampden, Commonwealth of
Massachusetts, with its principal offices at 36 Court Street, Springfield Massachusetts acting by
and through the Springfield Office of Procurement (*OOP”), a municipal department with the
approval of its Mayor (hereinafter cailed the “City” or "Owner"), and RICOH USA., with an
address of 1 Interstate Drive, West Springfield MA (hereinafter referred to as the “Vendor”).

WHEREAS, the Springfield Office of Procurement (“OOP”) requires the services of a
qualified Vendor for providing Photocopier Services & Printer suypplies o various city
departments; and

WHEREAS, the Vendor has the qualifications and experience necessary {o provide the needed
supplies and services to OOP; and

WHEREAS, this is a contract for providing photocopier services & printer supplies to Soringfield
municipat departments were procured under Chapter 30B by the Massachusetts “COMMBUYS”
a division of Operational Services

NOW THEREFORE, the City and the Vendor agree to amend the Agreement under the
following terms and conditions by the addition of the following clause(s):

1) Extend the contract Term: The parties agree to extend the Blanket Agreement for the
initial term from October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2016.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not amended herein shall remain in full force
and effect during the extended term of the Agreement.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GITY OF SPRINGFIELD, and RICOH USA, have caused this Amendment
#1 to be executed in duplicate under seal as of the date the document Is executed by all parlies listed on
the signature page, or their lawful successors in office.

FOR THE CONTRACTOR,

RICOH USA )

By: A }»u,e,
N _,,j ]

Name: \bfﬁa Ve ‘ Rice

Tite: P, Sales

Date: 2 - 2=/ (.

FOR THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD:

RV gl

Appreved as to Appropriation:

%M&x | Oﬂﬁfﬁ/&)

Approved:

Office6f Procurerent CBmptrolier /Kj;/f/
‘ te Signed /// , 2016
Date Signed , 2018 2y
Approved as to Egrm; - Approyed;
O it
g N/
City Solicitor , CAFO
Date Signed @/»%5/ , 2046 Date Slgned E// /o 2016
Approved:

[ G Y

DOMENIC J. %ARNO
MAYCR

Date Slghed 34(]'! [ , 2016




oy "

COMMBUYS - Master Blanket Pape 1 of 4

——— QEERATIONAL SERVICES DIVISION——

Master Blanket Purchase Order PO-14-1080-0SD01-0SD10-00000000829
Header Information )
Pu[’chase Ord&r' FC-14-1080-038001-08D10- - Release 4 Short :' OFF22
Number: £A0G0000829 Number: Description:
Status: ) 3PS - Sant Purchaser Maryellen Osborne Regeipf Quantlty \
' Method: L
Fiscal Year: . 2014 ‘ PO Type: Blanket Minor Status:
Organization: Operational Services Division
Department: . 0SD01 - Operational Services L ogation: 0OSD10 - Ashburion Type Code: Statewide
Divisicn RM1017 GContract
Alternate ID: Entered Date: 03/22/2014 Control Code: i
) 11:08:32 AM i
Days ARO: 0 Retainage %: 0.00% Discount %;  0.00% !
Print Dest Detail: If Different '
Cataleg 1D: Release Diect Relsase Bcard No
Type: Enabled:
Contact Instructions: Tax Rate: Actual Cost:  $0.00 f
Special Instructions:
Agency Attachments: Ricol Attach 1BP_OFF32 CostSheet commpass.xls |
Ricoh Attach 1BP _OFF32 CostSheet Formaftted 1.xis *

. Ricoh_Attach 1G_OFF32 CostSheet Formatted72012.xls
Rleoh Attach 1CP OFF32_ CostSheet commpass.xls
Rlcoh Attach 3D CFF32 CostShest Formatted xls
Ricoh _Aftach 4 OFF32 formatted.xls
Ricoh_Atfach AuthorizedDealers Revised.doc
Ricoh Aftach B OFF32 AuthSalesSvc formafted.doc
Buyout_Form 0ct2011.xlsx
ContractAdministrationFeeRenorf 32 13 2008.doc
QOFF32 ECF_Rev 0811.doc
DFF312 EGF OpllonalPage.doc i
OFF32 Frequently Asked Questions Jani2.doc ;
OFF32 Leasing Parfner XRefxlsx
OFE32ContractUserGuideRevised01302013.docx
MP2852 Approved PriceReduction.xisx
OFF22 RicohAmericasCorporation Costs formaitedi.xls
OFF32RicohCafiB Sapt2012Final.xisx '
Ricch Cat1B CestShest11 12 14 Revised.x[z !
OFF32 Category 1B Final March2015.xls
OFF32 Ricoh~i.doex
OFFa2 Vendor Sales snd SDP Report Tamplate 09 14 2015 vB~B.xish

Vendor Attachments:

https://wmv.commbuys.comfbso/extemal/purchaseorder/poSummary.sdo?docId:PO—14~1 17262016 \
|



COMMBUYS - Mastet Blanket

Agency Attachment
Forms:

Vendor Attachment
Forms:

Vendor:

Primary Vendor Information & PO Terms
220109 - Ricoh Americas

Payment Sh

Mike Pallotta
5 Dedrick Placs

usa.com
Phone: 786211276
PO
Acknowledgements: Document
Changa Order

1
%
i
: 1

Change Order
A

. Change Osder |
i 3 :

" Change Order
4

_ Changs Order
5 .

. Change Order
6

j Change Order -
7

Change Order °
8

. Change Crder
q N

Alternafive 1D

West Caldell, NJ 07008
Email; Mike.Psllotta@Riceh-

Vendor Name

Terms:

Shipping
Terms:

Webslte Rmoh Usa.com

Notiﬂcaﬂons

Emalled ta Mike. Pallotta@Ricuh-usa cory} at 05/07/2014
05:61:28 PM

Emailed to Mike.Pallotta@Ricoh-usa.com at 12/10/2014
03:56:39 PM

Emailed to Mike, Pallnﬁa@Ricoh -Lsa.com at 12/24/2014
12: 0'] 'I'i‘ PM

Em ailed to Mlkﬂ Pallotta@Ricah»usa com at 03.‘1 2!201 5

03:20:58 F’M

Emalled to Mike,] Pa iutta@Rlcnh -Uusa,com af {)4!0842015
'H 29 4[1 Nv‘i

Emalled to M{ke Pallot’:a@Rxcoh—usa com al D4/29!2[J15

1211 41 PM

Emallsd ‘m Mike Palloﬁa@Rlcoh—usa com at 09;’15/2[}15

10:23:38 AM

Method:
Freight Terms:

Page2 of 4

ipping

% Acknowledged Date/Time :
10032014 04:15:50 PM -
P 12/15/2014 11115535 AM
(311602015 11:28:31 AM

' 04108/2015 02:18:31 EM

Emailed fo Mike, F’al[otta@RIcoh-usa com at 09/15/2015
D3:56; O4 PM

Emai[ed to Mlka Pa!iot[a@Ricoh~usa com af 051'02,'2016

19:19:36 AM

B 2 B T OO

Master Blanket/Gontract Vendor Distributor List

Preferred Dellvery Method |

Vendor iD

220108

Master Biankef/Contract Controls

Master Blanket/Confract Begin Date:
Gooperative Purchasing Allowed:

https://www.commbuys.com/bso/external/purchaseorder/poSummary.sdo?docId=P0-14-1...

N T

Rmoh Americas

Email

Master BlanketfContract En

oar27i208

Vendor Disfribuior Status ‘

~ 08M7/2015 10:38:54 AM

Active

d Dafe: 08/30/2018

7/26/2016




COMMBUYS - Master Blanket Page 3 of 4

Organieation l Dapartment :  Dollar Doflars Spent to l Mirimum Order }
! Limit Date i Amount g

et me g e e pe e et b e e vy “A‘_ e e s e v e e

{ z

ALL ORG - Organization Umbrella Mastar I AGY Agency Umbrellz Master $0.00 $228 392. 71 $0.00

Controi 5 Contral : ; i
ltem Information
1-5 of 14
123
prmt Sequence # 1 0 Item # 1 Phuiocopler Facsimile, Dlgital Duplicator Equlpment and Servlce, F‘hotocopser, 3PS- .
Facs:mr]e Dlg|tal Duphcator and Prmter Suppl:es See attachments and call for pricing Sent
. UNSPSCGode: 441000
Office machines and thelr supplies and accessories
A4-10-00-00
EPP - Dffice machines and their supplies and accessories
44-10-00-00-0000
Office machines and thelr supplies and accessories
: Reoe;pt Methnd aty ! Unlt Cost oM | Discount% - Total Dlscount Amt TaxRate e Tax Amount Toial Cost i
uantity - 10 $o o0 EA Each 0,00 s00 $000 - ;
: Manufacturer; Brand: Model: !

i Make: Prckaging: i

; Prmt Sequence # 2 0, ltem # 2 Digltal Muitifunctiona Photocnpie.rs and Praduction Equ pment 3PS - Sent -

' UNSPSCCode: 44-10-00
Office machines and their supplies and accessories
44-10-00-00
EPP - Cffice machines and their supplles and accessories
44-10-00-00-0000 :
Office machines and thelr supplies and accesscries i

RecelptMethod ;Qty% UnitCost UOM - Discouni% - Total DiscountAmt.  TaxRate [ TaxAmount TotalCost _Z?

Quan’nty . 10 $o o0 EA-Each 0.00 $o 0 . $u 00 $c> )

. Manufacturer; Brand: Model:

" Make: Packaging: ‘

Pnnt Seq uence # 3 0 Item # 3 Authorized New DEgltaI Multlfuncﬂonal Black & White Phoiucop[ers SPS Sent '

e SRR - -— et ke D e S e

UNSPSCCode: 44-10-00 :
""Dffice machines and fheir supplies and accessories !
44-10-00-00 {

ERP - Office machines and thelr supplies and accessories :
44-10-00-00-0000 H
Office machines and their suppliss and accessories i

hitps://www.commbrys.com/bso/external/purchaseorder/poSummary.sdo?docld=P0O-14-1...  7/26/2016



COMMBUYS - Master Blanket

e

:: Receipt Method * Qty

UnitGost ~ UOM . Discount% | TotaiDiscountAmt. . TaxRafe | TaxAmount

L Quantlty BRE $0,00 EA-Each - 0.00 | $0.00 $0.00

Manufacturer: Brand; . Model:
Packaging:

b e e B T

. Print Sequence # 4.0, ltem # 4:  Authorized New Digital Multfunciienal Color Photocopiers
! UNSPSCCoder 441000
; Office machines and their supplies and accessories
44-10-00-00
EPP - Office machines and thelr supplies and accessories
44-10-00-00-000C
Offlce machines and thelr supplles and accessories

{ Rerefpt Method Qty‘g UnitCost . UOM Discount % Total Distcunt Amt.  ~ TaxRate ;| Tax Amount
"L Quantity 101 $0.00° EA-Easch - .00 ; $0.00,

i Manufacturer: Brand: Modal:

hMake: Packaging:

Print Sequence # 5.0, tem # 51 Authorized New Digltal Mufifunctional Black & White'Production Phetocoplers

 UNSPSCCode: 44410-00
Offica machines and thelr suppFes and accessoriss
A4-10-00-00
EPP - Office machines and {heir supplies and accessories
44-10-00-00-0000
Office machines and thelr suppliss and accessorles

| RecelptMethod - Qty | UnitCost = UOM Discount% . Total Discount Amt, - TaxRate ; TaxAmount

o r e et ey s nr o ey e e n g e

:: Quantity { 10]  $0.00% EA-Fach 0.00 $0.00

: . Manufacfurer; Brand: Modal:

Make: Packaging:

1-5 of 14
128

Exit

Capyright @ 2076 Periscope Holdings, Inc, - All Rights Reserved. MA-RFAB3

Total Cast -

$0,00 °

$0.00 -

3P3- Gent
é
¢ Total Cost
$0.00 .
:
3
|

Page 4 of 4

Total Cost -~

50.00 |

3PS - Sent

$0.00 5

hitps://www.commbuys.com/bso/external/purchaseorder/poSummary.sdo?docld=PO-14-1...

7/26/2016




